
3/9/2020 Email 

Email gita.sahu@aera.gov.in 

.,.."\ 

Reg.- Iss~e of Consultation Paper No. 18/2019-20 dated 14.02.2020 in rt o M/s AISATS, Cargo, 
Bengaluru 

From: acaai head office <headoffice@acaai.in> Tue, Mar 03, 2020 02:06 PM 

Subject: Reg.- Issue of Consultation Paper No. 18/2019-20 dated 14.02.2020 in rio M/s c/,'2 attachments 
AISATS, Cargo, Bengaluru 

To : gita sahu <gita.sahu@aera.gov.in> 

From: acaai head office <headoffice@acaai.in> 
Sent: 03 March 2020 13:17 
To: 'krishan.ram@aera.gov.in' <krishan.ram@aera.gov.in>; '.in' <gita.sahu@aera.gov> 
Cc: Uniworld Logistics Pvt. Ltd. - Mr. Antony Job <antony.job@uniworld-Iogistics.com>; Dachser India Pvt. Ltd. ­
Mr. Binesh Prabha, Jt, Secy <binesh.prabha@dachser.com>; Penta Freight P.Ltd. - Mr. Prakash Chandra B 
<prakash@pentafreight.com>; Skyways Air Services - Mr. S. Magesh <s.magesh@skyways-group.com>; Activair 
Airfreight - Mr. C.K. Gov;/ <cmd@activair.in>; Delta Airfreight- Mr. Sunil Arora <sunil@deltaairfreight.com>; Galaxy 
Freight - Mr. Afzal Malbarwala <afzal@galaxyfreight.com>; Robinsons Cargo & Log.P.L.- Mr. Anil Vazirani 
<anil.vazirani@robinsonsglobal.com> 
Subject: Reg.- Issue of Consultation Paper No. 18/2019-20 dated 14.02.2020 in rio M/s AISATS, Cargo, Bengaluru 

To, 

Director (P&S)
 
Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India
 
AERA Building, Administrative Complex
 
Safdarjung Airport
 
New Delhi -110003
 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub: AERA Consultation Pa~er No. 18/2019-20 dated 14.2.2020 

Apropos the email dated 14th February 2020 below regarding the captioned subject, since M/s Air 
India SATS Airport Services Private Limited (AISATS) has not proposed any increase in their 
Annual Tariff Proposal for Fourth and Fifth Tariff Year (FY 2019-20 & 2020-21) for the second 
control period in respect of providing cargo handling services at Kempegowda International Airport, 
Bengaluru, The Air Cargo Agents Association of India (ACM!) has no objections pertaining to 
Consultation Paper No. 18/2019-20 dated 14.2.2020. 

Thanking you,
 
Yours faithfully
 
For The Air Cargo Agents Association of India
 

TJ. Thomas
 
Executive Director
 

J(JI)II 

AIR CARGO AGENTS ASSN OF INDIA 

The Air Cargo Agents Association of India
 
28-B, l\Jariman Bhavan
 
Nariman POint, Mumbai - 400 021
 
Tel: 022-22021923/22025584
 
Fax: 022-22824029
 
Website : w_Ww,ac_aaLin
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